Mn noi un

00/20/40

/ <i>X</i>	10 381.40	07/000619	
Form PTO-1595 R	05-23-200	JC02 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 8 MAR 2	
(Rev. 6-93)	00-20-200	Patent and Trademark	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Attorney Docket No. 870-003-133	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	101728253	3 .ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na	me and address of receiving party(ies):	
Thomas DUFNER	Papst-	-Motoren GmbH & Co. KG	
Jörg HORNBERGER		ann-Papst-Strasse 1	
Frank JESKE		12 St. Georgen	
Hermann RAPPENECKER	Germa	any	
Arno KARWATH	. ( ) ( 1 10		
Additional name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached?		
□Yes ⊠No	MA 10	111 0 -0 -1	
2. N.	MK	19 3-28-01	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	'''		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	ame		
Other		onal name(s) and address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: March 6, 2001		☐ Yes ☒ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) $PCT/EP99/6$		itent No.(s)	
09806619	dditional numbers attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	
•			
5. Name and address of party to whon	n 6. T	otal number of applications and patents	
correspondence concerning docum		nvolved: 1	
should be mailed:			
Should be maned.	7 T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Milton M. Oliver	L.	Enclosed ∑ Enclosed	
	_		
Ware Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolph Bradford Green, Building 5	SOII LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
755 Main Street	8. I	Deposit account number:	
P.O. Box 224	0. 1	23-0442	
Monroe, CT 06468-0224	-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	
2001 SMAJARRO 00000045 09806619		deposit account.)	
2001 SHICHARD 500000 40.00 OP		<del>-</del>	
:581			

Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attachment copy is a true copy of the original document.

Milton M. Oliver

Name of Person Signing

n Oliver 28 MAR. 2001
Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

**REEL: 011813 FRAME: 0382** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an Application for U.S. Patent corresponding to PCT\EP99\05282 filed 23 JUL.'99 and entitled:

## **ELECTRONICALLY COMMUTATED MOTOR**

sell and assign to a German limited liability company having a business address at Papst-Motoren GmbH & Co. KG

Hermann-Papst-Strasse 1 D-78112 St. Georgen, GERMANY

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant to any attorney member of the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment the Serial number and filing date of said application when known.

Serial Number:

Filing Date:

28 MAR. 2001

Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP, 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224, Monroe, CT 06468

**INVENTOR SIGNATURE** 

RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS

Sign:	Date:	Konrad-Adenauer-Strasse 17
Thomas Dulner	March 6, 2001	D-78136 Schonach GERMANY
Type: Thomas DUFNER	Witness: Kann didu	

INVENTOR SIGNATURE

RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS

Sign;	Date:	Nottental 1
		D-72280 Dornstetten
Jana Hamberger	march 6,2001	GERMANY
Type: Jörg HORNBERGER	Witness: Kanu Sidu	

PATENT REEL: 011813 FRAME: 0383

## **INVENTOR SIGNATURE**

## RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS

Sign:	Date:	Friedrich-Ebert-Strasse 13
Frank Jose	March 6, 2007	D-78112 St. Georgen,
		GERMANY
Type: Frank JESKE	Witness: Kanu Still	

**INVENTOR SIGNATURE** 

RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS

Sign: Duana Aypenen	Date: Hardi	6, 1001	Krankenhausstrasse 26 D-78147 Vöhrenbach, GERMANY
Type: Hermann RAPPENECKER	Witness:	Sidel	

**INVENTOR SIGNATURE** 

RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS

Sign:	Date:	Grosshofenstrasse 10
1 / 4		D-78626 Rottweil,
W The state of the	Narch 6, 2001	GERMANY
Type: Arno KARWATH	Witness: Kanu Viall	

NOTES: MUST BE DATED. WITNESS DESIRABLE LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.

RECORDING OFFICER:

RECORDED: 03/28/2001

WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP

After recording, please return to: 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224 Monroe, CT 06468-0224

TEL: (203) 261-1234

FAX: (203) 261-5676 WP51\MO\ASSIGN\8703-133.ASG

Witness: Karin Seidel Silcherweg 18 78112 St.Georgen FED.REP.GERMANY

PATENT REEL: 011813 FRAME: 0384